# L0500040276

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
$\bigcirc$
all when keady
Call When Ready 386-4400
386-4400
Office Use Only
$i = \xi + \zeta$

e



04/25/05--01043--021 \*\*125.00



### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

х.
TRANSMITTAL LETTER
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: <u>H+6 Properties I, LLC</u> (Name of Limited Liability Company) Fig. 3
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: <u>Kimberly L. King</u> (Name of Person)
Hayward & Grant, P.A. (Firm/Company)
2121-6 Killarney Way
Tullahussee, FL 32309 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Person) Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) at (

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

**\$** \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

STREET ADDRESS: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby acts as organizer in adopting and filing the following articles of organization for the purpose of organizing a Florida limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE I (Name)

The name of the limited liability company is H & G PROPERTIES II, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II

### (Principal Office)

The mailing address and street address of the initial principal office of the Company is 2121-G Killarney Way, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

## ARTICLE III

#### (Purpose)

The Company is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activity or business permitted under Florida law.

### ARTICLE IV

# (Registered Office and Registered Agent)

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 2121-G Killarney Way, Tallahassee, FL 32309. The initial registered agent for the Company at that address is Tom R. Hayward.

# ARTICLE V

# (Initial Manager)

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. There shall be one (1) initial manager. The name and address of the person who will serve as the initial manager is: Tom R. Hayward, 2121-G Killarney Way, Tallahassee, FL 32309. The number of managers may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

# ARTICLE VI (Organizer)

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of organization are: Tom R. Hayward, 2121-G Killarney Way, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed these articles of organization on April 22, 2005.

Tom R. Hayward, organizer

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for H & G PROPERTIES II, LLC, at the place designated in the articles of organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Tom R. Hayward

Date: April 22, 2005.

C Clumb SkO Provides CLLC dogs maniple to be forget tables well